BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1468

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Jameson" and substitute "<u>Delegates Jameson</u>, <u>Hurson</u>, <u>Hammen</u>, <u>Boutin</u>, <u>Costa</u>, <u>Donoghue</u>, <u>Elliott</u>, <u>Goldwater</u>, <u>Kach</u>, <u>Mandel</u>, <u>Morhaim</u>, <u>Nathan-Pulliam</u>, <u>Rosenberg</u>, <u>Rudolph</u>, <u>Smigiel</u>, <u>V. Turner</u>, <u>and Weldon</u>"; in line 6, strike "register with the health officer in the county" and substitute "<u>be licensed</u> as food establishments"; and in line 9, strike "registered" and substitute "<u>licensed</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "FIVE".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 2 and 3, strike "REGISTERED WITH THE HEALTH OFFICER FOR THE COUNTY AND IS" and substitute ":

(1) LICENSED IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-305 OF THIS SUBTITLE; AND

<u>(2)</u>";

and in line 7, after "REGULATIONS" insert "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 21-313 OF THIS SUBTITLE".